
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 633 60 70 60 50 50 46 45 54 50 52 54 42

2 Nottinghamshire Green 632 70 50 70 60 48 46 52 44 42 48 48 54

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 621 50 60 50 70 52 46 51 36 58 50 44 54

4= Lincolnshire Yellow 397 40 30 30 30 32 44 26 42 31 32 32 28

4= Northamptonshire Red 397 30 40 40 40 28 28 36 34 29 28 32 32



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 633 60 70 60 50 50 46 45 54 50 52 54 42

2 Nottinghamshire Green 632 70 50 70 60 48 46 52 44 42 48 48 54

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 621 50 60 50 70 52 46 51 36 58 50 44 54

4= Lincolnshire Yellow 397 40 30 30 30 32 44 26 42 31 32 32 28

4= Northamptonshire Red 397 30 40 40 40 28 28 36 34 29 28 32 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Nazhrah Simpson 2LR 23.7 23.9 23.9 1 30
1 Nazhrah Simpson SLJ 1.89 2.00 2.09 2.03 2.09 5 22
2 Lily Naylor 6LR 1:30.8 1:30.8 2= 27
2 Lily Naylor S 10.02 8.63 10.08 9.48 10.08 1 30
3 Hannah Whyatt SB 78 78 3 26
4 Lydia Cresswell 2LR 25.6 0.0 25.6 6 20
5 Libby Shaw 6LR 1:32.2 1:32.2 7 18
6 Lois Aitken 4LR 55.4 54.4 54.4 3 26
6 Lois Aitken VJ 50 44 47 50 50 5 22
7 Jasmine Knighton SB 77 77 4 24
8 Lois Amott-Downing S 7.59 7.66 7.36 0.00 7.66 4 24
9 Leah Shimwell 4LR 56.2 0.0 56.2 6 20
9 Leah Shimwell STJ 5.50 4.75 5.53 5.32 5.53 4 24

10 Chloe Wild SLJ 2.09 2.15 2.03 2.06 2.15 1 30
11 Danielle Hutchinson STJ 5.55 5.96 5.83 6.00 6.00 1 30
12 Jessie Landers VJ 47 49 50 48 50 6 20



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 633 60 70 60 50 50 46 45 54 50 52 54 42

2 Nottinghamshire Green 632 70 50 70 60 48 46 52 44 42 48 48 54

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 621 50 60 50 70 52 46 51 36 58 50 44 54

4= Lincolnshire Yellow 397 40 30 30 30 32 44 26 42 31 32 32 28

4= Northamptonshire Red 397 30 40 40 40 28 28 36 34 29 28 32 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Emily Gostelow 6LR 1:30.8 1:30.8 2= 27
13 Emily Gostelow VJ 51 52 53 52 53 3 26
14 Esmee Esho S 5.50 6.33 6.55 6.37 6.55 8 16
15 Hannah Haywood STJ 5.20 4.94 5.20 4.88 5.20 8 16
16 Mollie Swann 2LR 24.9 24.5 24.5 2 28
16 Mollie Swann SLJ 2.06 2.10 2.09 2.08 2.10 4 24
17 Naomi Wilbram SLJ 1.98 2.07 2.11 2.05 2.11 3 26
18 Ellie Haynes 2LR 25.3 25.1 25.1 4 24
18 Ellie Haynes SB 87 87 1 30
19 Lowri Tollitt S 7.06 7.44 6.74 6.90 7.44 6 20
20 Sophie Lord 6LR 1:31.2 1:31.2 4 24
20 Sophie Lord SB 80 80 2 28
21 Eve Halsey STJ 5.66 5.68 5.86 5.93 5.93 2 28
22 Holly Powell VJ 52 54 55 55 55 2 28
23 Jasmine Greenaway 4LR 55.9 55.4 55.4 5 22
24 Maya Blanco 4LR 54.5 54.7 54.7 4 24



Team Results Lincolnshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 633 60 70 60 50 50 46 45 54 50 52 54 42

2 Nottinghamshire Green 632 70 50 70 60 48 46 52 44 42 48 48 54

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 621 50 60 50 70 52 46 51 36 58 50 44 54

4= Lincolnshire Yellow 397 40 30 30 30 32 44 26 42 31 32 32 28

4= Northamptonshire Red 397 30 40 40 40 28 28 36 34 29 28 32 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
125 Amy Hunt 4LR 51.8 51.4 51.4 1 30
125 Amy Hunt S 8.48 8.47 8.09 8.16 8.48 2 28
126 Alicia Baxter VJ 37 35 38 36 38 10 12
128 Emily Bartlett 4LR 59.0 0.0 59.0 9 14
128 Emily Bartlett SB 61 61 9 14
129 Erin Disdel SB 62 62 7= 17
130 Beatrice Spendlove 2LR 28.0 0.0 28.0 9 14
130 Beatrice Spendlove S 5.57 5.77 4.69 5.63 5.77 9 14
131 Scarlett Armstrong 6LR 1:35.6 1:35.6 10 12
131 Scarlett Armstrong VJ 41 45 43 38 45 8 16
132 Alena Osbourne SLJ 1.53 1.45 1.56 1.59 1.59 9 14
133 Helen Braybrook 2LR 26.2 0.0 26.2 7 18
133 Helen Braybrook SLJ 1.70 1.72 1.66 1.74 1.74 7 18
134 Isabelle Hobday 6LR 1:34.6 1:34.6 9 14
134 Isabelle Hobday STJ 4.14 4.24 4.16 4.28 4.28 10 12
135 Jessica Oates STJ 5.44 5.26 5.48 5.30 5.48 6 20



Team Results Northamptonshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 633 60 70 60 50 50 46 45 54 50 52 54 42

2 Nottinghamshire Green 632 70 50 70 60 48 46 52 44 42 48 48 54

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 621 50 60 50 70 52 46 51 36 58 50 44 54

4= Lincolnshire Yellow 397 40 30 30 30 32 44 26 42 31 32 32 28

4= Northamptonshire Red 397 30 40 40 40 28 28 36 34 29 28 32 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Rhiana Paris-Smith 2LR 26.6 0.0 26.6 8 16
37 Rhiana Paris-Smith S 6.34 6.92 7.21 7.48 7.48 5 22
38 Alice Barton VJ 42 46 44 47 47 7 18
39 Skye Verwey 6LR 1:32.1 1:32.1 6 20
39 Skye Verwey S 5.47 4.88 0.00 5.41 5.47 10 12
40 Ellen Smith 6LR 1:33.1 1:33.1 8 16
40 Ellen Smith STJ 5.32 5.01 5.02 5.01 5.32 7 18
41 Laura Dewl 4LR 57.6 0.0 57.6 8 16
41 Laura Dewl STJ 4.62 4.90 4.66 4.60 4.90 9 14
42 Beatrice Spencer VJ 38 40 37 38 40 9 14
43 Rebecca Lytollis 2LR 28.5 0.0 28.5 10 12
43 Rebecca Lytollis SB 62 62 7= 17
44 Oriana Ahmadi SB 60 60 10 12
45 Robyn Hobbs 4LR 1:00.4 0.0 1:00.4 10 12
45 Robyn Hobbs SLJ 1.62 1.60 1.62 1.60 1.62 8 16
46 Donna Heron SLJ 1.54 1.56 1.55 1.48 1.56 10 12



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 633 60 70 60 50 50 46 45 54 50 52 54 42

2 Nottinghamshire Green 632 70 50 70 60 48 46 52 44 42 48 48 54

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 621 50 60 50 70 52 46 51 36 58 50 44 54

4= Lincolnshire Yellow 397 40 30 30 30 32 44 26 42 31 32 32 28

4= Northamptonshire Red 397 30 40 40 40 28 28 36 34 29 28 32 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Chloe Gillicker 2LR 25.4 25.2 25.2 5 22
49 Chloe Gillicker STJ 4.58 5.34 5.50 5.92 5.92 3 26
50 Morgan Spink 4LR 52.1 51.6 51.6 2 28
51 Sophia Stewart 2LR 25.1 24.6 24.6 3 26
51 Sophia Stewart SLJ 2.14 1.99 2.14 2.08 2.14 2 28
52 Maisie Archer-Dytch 6LR 1:31.5 1:31.5 5 22
52 Maisie Archer-Dytch VJ 52 49 49 50 52 4 24
53 Millie France STJ 4.58 5.34 5.50 5.42 5.50 5 22
54 Annabel Peach S 7.68 7.85 7.82 8.17 8.17 3 26
55 Anna Smith 6LR 1:25.0 1:25.0 1 30
56 Amy Peart-Roddis S 6.78 7.28 6.69 7.30 7.30 7 18
57 Jasmine Harris-Hart SB 73 73 6 20
58 Lucy Forest 4LR 57.2 0.0 57.2 7 18
58 Lucy Forest SLJ 1.92 1.95 1.99 1.94 1.99 6 20
59 Kelsey Pearce SB 74 74 5 22
60 Jessica Lake VJ 46 51 51 56 56 1 30



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:21.3 0.0 1:21.3 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:21.6 0.0 1:21.6 60.0
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:25.7 0.0 1:25.7 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 1:26.1 0.0 1:26.1 40.0
5 04 Northamptonshire Red 1:30.3 0.0 1:30.3 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 49.5 0.0 49.5 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 50.6 0.0 50.6 60.0
3 05 Nottinghamshire Green 51.0 0.0 51.0 50.0
4 04 Northamptonshire Red 53.9 0.0 53.9 40.0
5 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 56.5 0.0 56.5 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 52
2 Derbyshire White 50
3 Nottinghamshire Green 48
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 32
5 Northamptonshire Red 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 1 Nazhrah Simpson 23.9 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 16 Mollie Swann 24.5 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 51 Sophia Stewart 24.6 26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 18 Ellie Haynes 25.1 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 49 Chloe Gillicker 25.2 22
6 Derbyshire White 4 Lydia Cresswell 25.6 20
7 Lincolnshire Yellow 133 Helen Braybrook 26.2 18
8 Northamptonshire Red 37 Rhiana Paris-Smith 26.6 16
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 130 Beatrice Spendlove 28.0 14

10 Northamptonshire Red 43 Rebecca Lytollis 28.5 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire White 46
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 46
1= Nottinghamshire Green 46
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 44
5 Northamptonshire Red 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire Yellow 125 Amy Hunt 51.4 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 50 Morgan Spink 51.6 28
3 Derbyshire White 6 Lois Aitken 54.4 26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 24 Maya Blanco 54.7 24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 23 Jasmine Greenaway 55.4 22
6 Derbyshire White 9 Leah Shimwell 56.2 20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 58 Lucy Forest 57.2 18
8 Northamptonshire Red 41 Laura Dewl 57.6 16
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 128 Emily Bartlett 59.0 14

10 Northamptonshire Red 45 Robyn Hobbs 1:00.4 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 52
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 51
3 Derbyshire White 45
4 Northamptonshire Red 36
5 Lincolnshire Yellow 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 55 Anna Smith 1:25.0 30
2= Derbyshire White 2 Lily Naylor 1:30.8 27
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 13 Emily Gostelow 1:30.8 27
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 20 Sophie Lord 1:31.2 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 52 Maisie Archer-Dytch 1:31.5 22
6 Northamptonshire Red 39 Skye Verwey 1:32.1 20
7 Derbyshire White 5 Libby Shaw 1:32.2 18
8 Northamptonshire Red 40 Ellen Smith 1:33.1 16
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 134 Isabelle Hobday 1:34.6 14

10 Lincolnshire Yellow 131 Scarlett Armstrong 1:35.6 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:43.3 0.0 1:43.3 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:45.2 0.0 1:45.2 60.0
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:54.0 0.0 1:54.0 50.0
4 04 Northamptonshire Red 1:54.3 0.0 1:54.3 40.0
5 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 1:56.3 0.0 1:56.3 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:41.3 0.0 1:41.3 70.0
2 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:43.2 0.0 1:43.2 60.0
3 01 Derbyshire White 1:43.3 0.0 1:43.3 50.0
4 04 Northamptonshire Red 1:44.4 0.0 1:44.4 40.0
5 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 1:48.2 0.0 1:48.2 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White 54
2 Nottinghamshire Green 44
3 Lincolnshire Yellow 42
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 36
5 Northamptonshire Red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 2 Lily Naylor 10.08 30
2 Lincolnshire Yellow 125 Amy Hunt 8.48 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 54 Annabel Peach 8.17 26
4 Derbyshire White 8 Lois Amott-Downing 7.66 24
5 Northamptonshire Red 37 Rhiana Paris-Smith 7.48 22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 19 Lowri Tollitt 7.44 20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 56 Amy Peart-Roddis 7.30 18
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 14 Esmee Esho 6.55 16
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 130 Beatrice Spendlove 5.77 14

10 Northamptonshire Red 39 Skye Verwey 5.47 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 58
2 Derbyshire White 50
3 Nottinghamshire Green 42
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 31
5 Northamptonshire Red 29

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 18 Ellie Haynes 87 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 20 Sophie Lord 80 28
3 Derbyshire White 3 Hannah Whyatt 78 26
4 Derbyshire White 7 Jasmine Knighton 77 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 59 Kelsey Pearce 74 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 57 Jasmine Harris-Hart 73 20

7= Lincolnshire Yellow 129 Erin Disdel 62 17
7= Northamptonshire Red 43 Rebecca Lytollis 62 17
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 128 Emily Bartlett 61 14

10 Northamptonshire Red 44 Oriana Ahmadi 60 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White 52
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 50
3 Nottinghamshire Green 48
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 32
5 Northamptonshire Red 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 10 Chloe Wild 2.15 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 51 Sophia Stewart 2.14 28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 17 Naomi Wilbram 2.11 26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 16 Mollie Swann 2.10 24
5 Derbyshire White 1 Nazhrah Simpson 2.09 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 58 Lucy Forest 1.99 20
7 Lincolnshire Yellow 133 Helen Braybrook 1.74 18
8 Northamptonshire Red 45 Robyn Hobbs 1.62 16
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 132 Alena Osbourne 1.59 14

10 Northamptonshire Red 46 Donna Heron 1.56 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White 54
2 Nottinghamshire Green 48
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 44
4= Lincolnshire Yellow 32
4= Northamptonshire Red 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 11 Danielle Hutchinson 6.00 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 21 Eve Halsey 5.93 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 49 Chloe Gillicker 5.92 26
4 Derbyshire White 9 Leah Shimwell 5.53 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 53 Millie France 5.50 22
6 Lincolnshire Yellow 135 Jessica Oates 5.48 20
7 Northamptonshire Red 40 Ellen Smith 5.32 18
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 15 Hannah Haywood 5.20 16
9 Northamptonshire Red 41 Laura Dewl 4.90 14

10 Lincolnshire Yellow 134 Isabelle Hobday 4.28 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 54
1= Nottinghamshire Green 54
3 Derbyshire White 42
4 Northamptonshire Red 32
5 Lincolnshire Yellow 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 60 Jessica Lake 56 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 22 Holly Powell 55 28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 13 Emily Gostelow 53 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 52 Maisie Archer-Dytch 52 24
5 Derbyshire White 6 Lois Aitken 50 22
6 Derbyshire White 12 Jessie Landers 50 20
7 Northamptonshire Red 38 Alice Barton 47 18
8 Lincolnshire Yellow 131 Scarlett Armstrong 45 16
9 Northamptonshire Red 42 Beatrice Spencer 40 14

10 Lincolnshire Yellow 126 Alicia Baxter 38 12


